Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOI	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): TUOMO NYKANEN (03/08/2005) AND LASSE HERNESNIEMI (02/16/2005)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X No	Name: METSO PAPER PORI OY Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	P.O. BOX 34  City: PORI  State: Zip: FIN-28101  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/011,520  Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application,  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Doherty LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SUNDS 3,0-145 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
State:         NJ         Zip:         07090           Phone Number:         (908) 518-6337           Fax Number:         (908) 654-7866           Email Address:         mdoherty@ldlkm.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Daposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael J. Doherty
Signature: Michael J. Doherty - 40,592	3 (3-9 05 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

5521.57\_T.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	SUNDS 3.0-145	
Whereas, I, _ <u>Tuomo Ny</u> kanen		
1761 Bonar Hall Trace; Duluth, Georgia 30097		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
SCREEN ASSEMBLY FOR A PULP DIGESTER		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on December 14, 2004	
Application Number <u>11/</u> 011,520		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
and		
Whereas, Metso Paper Pori Oy		
a corporation of Finland herein referred to as "assignee" whose n	nailing address is	
P.O. Box 34; FIN-28101 Port; FINLAND		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sai	me;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I	as assigned hereby call peolege and set over the sold	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all controls that the controls are the state of the control o	19 Of AMORICO Odd Oll othor countries in seel to take I	
svestitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grain	Diad therefor in the United States of Association and all I	
outer countries, for sale invention, including without limitation of	l applications and potento for sald in action defects. I	
priority or benefit of the aforesald utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	My ISW OF FROM LONG INCluding the digits to alaise accels it.	
pateria on also improvements of resulting therefrom to said :	988i00 <b>00 hor</b> oid se seclados of the optica laterant l	
maran, and the three fulled for the and the legal representative	98 hoire and agricing do botoby pares and assument l	
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, d for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the	IlVIsional, continuation, reissue and other applications	
in soin essiblise of its lebieseligitals all ISCIS Known to the III.	NORESIGNACI despecting sold improvements, who course the	
radocoron to result in still illigitelences of other least processit	NOS IO Which any of sold applications or notacte most l	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent	the and to do deperally eventhing accompany to aid.	
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sail	d assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	filing date and confinction number of said and instant	
when known.	Thing dots and application former of said application	
Havor OR 2005		
<u> </u>	, voms y greenen	
Coale)	(Signature)	
State of <u>C/gargia</u> ) SS: County of <u>G/winnECC</u> )	1	
On this 8th day of Unich 2005 before	me personally came the above named Tromo	
that the same was executed by him/her or his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia  My Commission Expires May 12, 2006		
(Notany Public)		
x *Total of 1 form submitted.		

542444\_1.DQC

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKS
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	SUND\$ 3.0-145
Whereas, I. <u>Lasse Hernesniemi</u>	of
<u>ltärannantie 126; FI-68660 Pletarsaari; FINLAND</u>	<del></del>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	In new and useful Improvements in
SCREEN ASSEMBLY FOR A PULP DIGESTER	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was filed on December 14, 2004
Application Number11/011,520	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	' ' ' ' ' '
•	
And , designating the United	States.
Whereas, Metso Paper Pori Oy	
a corporation of <u>Finland</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose л	aziling address le
P.O. Box 34; FIN-28101 Pori; FINLAND	anny address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such prior legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coverant all original, divisional, continuation, relssue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the undersigned respecting said improvements or patents must legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents must lightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	Iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue Jnited States of America and all other countries, for itents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of d including all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal t without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ins for Letters Patent on said improvements and all locate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other ay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to be expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known.	
February 16,2005 Jun	harin
Date -	Lasse Hernesniemi
Witness &	
EERO HOKALARVI	
Typed Name of Witness	ļ
x *Total of 1 form submitted	

542974\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/29/2005**